

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3978/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in CR No. 117/2011 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At
Bilaspur)

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRH NIRMAN MANDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015(with c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 10/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Romila, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to deposit of costs of Rs. 1000/- with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from
today, the delay in refiling the appeal is condoned.

In case of default of deposit of costs, as aforesaid,
the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without
further reference to the Court.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS