

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
3978/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012
in CR No. 117/2011 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

r(s) SAVITRI DEVI & ORS. Petitione
t(s) GIRH NIRMAN MANDAL & ANR. Responden
VERSUS

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015(For restoration and c/delay in depositing
cost and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Romila Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. N. Patel,Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
Counsel for the petitioners has already been deposited
the cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court
Services Committee.
I.A. No. 2/2015 for restoration of Special
Petition and I.A. No. 3/2015 for condonation of delay in
depositing the cost are allowed as prayed for.
The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original

Legal Leave
Signature Not Verified

number.

Digitally signed by
ASHIMA CHHABRA
Date: 2016.01.05
11:31:30 IST
Reason:

Y) (ASHIMA CHHABRA)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORT

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER