

Listing on 18.11.2016

Court No. 8

Item No. 21

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 961 OF 2016  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Savitri Devi & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Grih Nirman Mandal & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.As for restoration of SLP with condonation of delay in depositing the Costs in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 04.01.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

*"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.*

*Counsel for the petitioners has already been deposited the cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.*

*I.A. No. 2/2015 for restoration of Special Leave Petition and I.A. No. 3/2015 for condonation of delay in depositing the cost are allowed as prayed for.*

*The Special Leave Petition is restored to its original number. "*

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the parties after the above order of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate  
153, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar  
Phase - I, New Delhi - 110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

