

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 961/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2012 in CR No. 117/2011 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At Bilaspur)

SAVITRI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRH NIRMAN MANDAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baij Nath Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Pandey, Adv.  
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No ground to interfere with the impugned order is made out, in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS